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Blue Devil Invitational Girls 2019 - 10/18/2019 to 10/19/2019

Results
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 337.55 2011 Karis Kovacs

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

VHHS-IL SOLichtenstein, Alyse1 309.05

LHS-IL SRZanze, Constance2 298.50

LHS-IL JRBertaud, Liv3 260.75

LHS-IL FRFrey, Emaline4 x259.35

VHHS-IL SOAmara, Anokhi5 229.85

WTHS-IL FRMladenova, Erika6 220.10

BELCO-IL FRGrafton, Grace7 169.30

VHHS-IL FRDeLorm, Jessica--- X224.15

VHHS-IL SRPhoenix, Sophia--- X221.80

VHHS-IL FRNelson, Madilyn--- X192.75

WTHS-IL FRLockett, Abby--- X182.80

WTHS-IL FREdgar, Liv--- DQ

 
#2  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Var Meet: 402.95 2017@ Allison Landis

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

VHHS-IL SRLandis, Allison1 437.70@

LHS-IL SRHamilton, Cameron2 366.15

VHHS-IL SRLongdon, Avery3 350.10

LHS-IL SORuppert, Maddie4 326.60

LHS-IL JRNeuberger, Grace5 x321.20

WTHS-IL FRKaether, Olivia6 270.40

BELCO-IL SRBaker, Samantha7 251.50

WTHS-IL SRVastine, Alyssa8 236.25

BELCO-IL SRPetersen, Alyssa9 208.75

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 2:01.59 2015 Libertyville High School

C Sale, A Morettini, R Tobler, M Bollinger

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHUNT-IL1 2:05.57

Gribbens, Emma SO Garrard, Allison SR

Tramuta, Alyssa SO Bolas, Emma SR

33.50 36.01 27.0728.99

AWTHS-IL2 2:07.76

Edgar, Fi FR Oehlerking, Jessie JR

Erpenbeck, Anna SR Mladenova, Erika FR

34.27 34.20 29.5529.74

AVHHS-IL3 2:09.76

Watters, Marideth FR Zhou, Kimberly SR

Schuldt, Kylie FR Chang, Stephanie SR

25.75 20.26 1:01.2022.55

ALHS-IL4 2:10.77

Fink, Emily FR Michelotti, Madeline JR

Fryrear, Julia SR Amidei, Ava SR

32.40 37.05 28.7032.62

ACL3-IL5 2:16.90

Acosta, Gabby SO Tress, Jordan JR

Flint, Maddie JR Gorak, Ellie FR

37.01 37.87 28.1133.91

ADCHS-IL6 2:19.07

Nunez, Marissa SO Mudra, Faith SO

Hillyer, Maggie SO Fuentes, Becky JR

34.90 39.71 29.9934.47

AWNHS-IL7 2:26.90

Arana, Adeline FR Ely, Annabella FR

Villeneuve, Paige FR Meiners, Bella FR

39.49 38.22 36.8732.32

ABELCO-IL8 2:35.02

Fielding, Addison SR Smelter, Kalaya SR

Fitzgerald, Reese SO Galluzzo, Grazi SR

41.28 42.55 32.4538.74

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

Var Meet: 1:49.59 2014@ Libertyville High School

M Robbins, M Neubauer, S Herchenbach, E Richert

  Team Relay Finals Time

AVHHS-IL1 1:50.85

Yoon, Claudia JR Ramos, Isabella FR

Zhang, Emma SO Craffey, Casey JR

27.70 32.01 24.9326.21

AWTHS-IL2 1:53.12

Bevers, Grace SO Wallander, Alyssa SO

Benoit, Hailey SO Springer, Trinity SR

27.96 32.49 25.2927.38

ACL3-IL3 1:54.36

Pavoris, Madisen FR Dannhaus, Olivia FR

Gindorf, Jamie SR Uhl, Maddy FR

30.23 31.39 25.6427.10

AHUNT-IL4 1:57.23

McGuine, Sydney SR Salinas, Raquel JR

Young, Ella SO Cherwin, Jillian FR

28.50 33.77 27.2627.70

ALHS-IL5 1:59.47

Heard, Anna SR Bennett, Sarah SR

Wuh, Sarah FR Rankin, Paige SR

30.72 34.55 25.7928.41

ABELCO-IL6 2:00.78

Gavina, Mikayla SR McClain, Sonya FR

Wight, Sydney SR McClain, Madeline JR

29.52 34.80 27.8928.57

AWNHS-IL7 2:03.85

Scolio, Angelina SR Alcazar, Lucia SR

Halsall, Haley SO Heidtke, Abbie JR

31.81 35.45 27.9828.61

ADCHS-IL8 2:04.74

Fitzgerald, Grace SR Fitzgerald, Ali FR

Hodges, Annika SR Delihant, Elise SR

32.40 31.20 29.0032.14

AMCH-IL9 2:07.83

Robinson, Kristina D SO Donovan, Morgan J SO

Avila, Andrea G FR Cutler, Mackenzie M SO

34.07 34.14 29.3230.30

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 2:08.44 2016 Jacky Oehlerking

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

VHHS-IL SOHewitt, Danielle1 2:15.07

31.90 34.18 34.0434.95

VHHS-IL FRShuman, Jordan2 2:15.27

32.03 34.80 33.7434.70

LHS-IL JRHodge, Elizabeth3 2:15.74

31.24 34.39 34.5735.54

WTHS-IL SOFaulhaber, Shannon4 2:16.11

31.73 34.80 33.7735.81

HUNT-IL FRSmitendorf, Julia5 2:17.01

30.47 34.35 35.9836.21

LHS-IL FRMitchell, Kaitlyn6 2:26.12

31.41 36.50 39.8138.40

WNHS-IL FRVilleneuve, Paige7 2:26.49

33.74 37.86 36.5638.33

HUNT-IL SRFerency, Magan8 2:28.03

33.18 37.55 38.7338.57

BELCO-IL FRGrafton, Grace9 2:31.63

33.04 38.02 40.5440.03

CL3-IL FRMcGuire, Lilly10 2:32.95

33.12 39.07 39.4841.28

WTHS-IL FRWeiner, Nina11 2:34.78

33.74 38.05 41.8741.12

CL3-IL FRBrookens, Hannah12 2:45.90

37.30 43.50 41.3543.75

DCHS-IL JRCastellanos, Idaly13 2:48.36

37.57 42.16 44.4044.23

BELCO-IL SRFielding, Addison14 2:49.31

36.58 42.52 44.7445.47

DCHS-IL SOSalinas, Rosio15 3:01.78

39.12 46.49 46.3849.79

 
#6  Girls 200 Yard Free Varsity

Var Meet: 1:55.52 2017@ Casey Craffey

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

VHHS-IL JRCraffey, Casey1 1:57.04

27.12 29.51 30.2430.17

VHHS-IL FRWilliams, Kate2 2:02.59

28.45 30.87 31.7531.52

LHS-IL SROcheltree, Joelle3 2:05.30

29.04 31.90 31.6732.69

HUNT-IL FRGarrard, Ashley4 2:08.65

29.38 32.93 33.0433.30

LHS-IL JRMcCarthy, Caitlin5 2:10.02

29.39 32.70 33.7934.14

MCH-IL SOTobin, Riley K6 2:10.23

30.28 32.85 33.5033.60

HUNT-IL JRArredia, Skyler7 2:12.22

29.96 33.81 34.0334.42

WTHS-IL SRElkinton, Jordan8 2:14.87

30.74 34.33 34.3535.45

MCH-IL SODonovan, Morgan J9 2:15.02

32.26 32.32 35.6334.81

CL3-IL SONoftz, Maggie*10 2:16.51

30.82 35.00 35.2835.41

WTHS-IL FRKnott, Keegan*10 2:16.51

31.79 34.46 34.8135.45

CL3-IL SRDevenport, Maiyah12 2:17.81

30.36 34.77 36.6536.03

DCHS-IL SRLukes, Fiona13 2:20.35

30.94 35.10 38.4035.91

DCHS-IL SRMcKinney, Elle14 2:20.65

31.26 34.95 37.8436.60

BELCO-IL JRGaines, Emerson15 2:22.10

32.20 35.38 37.4537.07
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BELCO-IL SRPetersen, Alyssa16 2:26.58

32.01 37.40 38.0439.13

WNHS-IL SRPeterson, Laney17 2:29.12

33.80 38.03 38.3738.92

WNHS-IL JRWollpert, Molly18 2:33.33

35.06 38.96 39.0640.25

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 2:23.69 2015 Jacky Oehlerking

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WTHS-IL JROehlerking, Jessie1 2:31.21

30.88 39.14 37.0944.10

LHS-IL SRMichals, Samantha2 2:31.33

VHHS-IL SRZhou, Kimberly3 2:35.82

34.89 39.57 36.0645.30

HUNT-IL SRGarrard, Allison4 2:37.20

33.88 43.94 35.4143.97

HUNT-IL SOGribbens, Emma5 2:41.96

35.29 40.06 37.3149.30

LHS-IL JRSkarbek, Samantha6 2:46.03

33.16 42.01 40.5850.28

WTHS-IL FREdgar, Fi7 2:46.38

34.80 42.09 40.0649.43

VHHS-IL SRChang, Stephanie8 2:51.16

36.38 40.29 41.2953.20

DCHS-IL SOHillyer, Maggie9 2:55.05

36.89 46.45 40.8750.84

BELCO-IL SRGalluzzo, Grazi10 3:00.71

42.91 44.10 44.8648.84

BELCO-IL SRBengtson, Emerson11 3:14.91

41.53 47.08 44.711:01.59

CL3-IL JRHartnett, Maggie12 3:26.45

49.02 50.61 48.5658.26

DCHS-IL SRMay, Andrea13 3:39.58

46.33 54.78 46.601:11.87

 
#8  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

Var Meet: 2:07.79 2016@ Valerie Tarazi

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

VHHS-IL JRYoon, Claudia1 2:12.82

28.67 33.42 30.3240.41

CL3-IL SRGindorf, Jamie2 2:12.91

28.69 33.86 30.8739.49

VHHS-IL FRRamos, Isabella3 2:13.85

29.43 33.34 31.3839.70

WTHS-IL SOBevers, Grace4 2:16.71

29.63 33.54 32.5341.01

WTHS-IL FRBuccelli, Olivia5 2:18.67

29.81 34.45 32.5741.84

HUNT-IL FRCherwin, Jillian6 2:21.26

31.24 34.44 33.6641.92

HUNT-IL SODeVries, Abigail7 2:23.00

30.28 35.09 33.4044.23

LHS-IL FRWuh, Sarah8 2:23.57

29.87 35.69 33.8044.21

DCHS-IL FRFitzgerald, Ali9 2:25.34

31.69 37.96 36.2139.48

MCH-IL FRAvila, Andrea G10 2:30.48

32.54 39.91 32.9345.10

LHS-IL SRHeard, Anna11 2:30.93

33.69 35.44 35.5146.29

CL3-IL FRFuerholzer, Gretchen12 2:31.94

32.91 37.68 34.1847.17

BELCO-IL JRJohnson, Sarah13 2:37.26

33.41 41.38 35.8646.61

BELCO-IL FRGaines, Sutton14 2:39.40

35.82 39.79 38.1645.63

WNHS-IL JRGrismer, Kyla15 2:39.81

36.16 39.92 37.0146.72

DCHS-IL SRFitzgerald, Grace16 2:40.30

35.44 38.17 38.6248.07

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 26.28 2017 Trinity Springer

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HUNT-IL SRBolas, Emma1 27.17

LHS-IL FRDoshi, Chhaya2 27.49

VHHS-IL FRSchuldt, Kylie3 28.45

CL3-IL JRFlint, Maddie4 29.18

CL3-IL FRGorak, Ellie5 29.54

LHS-ILHassan, Zara6 29.91

VHHS-IL FRBrown, Mackenzie7 30.07

BELCO-IL SOFitzgerald, Reese8 30.79

DCHS-IL JRFuentes, Becky*9 30.94

WTHS-IL FREdgar, Liv*9 30.94

BELCO-IL SRSmelter, Kalaya11 31.20

DCHS-IL SRFuentes, Miriam12 31.39

WTHS-IL SORuiz, Keirra13 31.87

HUNT-IL JRMichael, Rebekah14 32.14

WNHS-IL FRArana, Adeline15 33.94

WNHS-IL FRMeiners, Bella16 35.86

 
#10  Girls 50 Yard Free Varsity

Var Meet: 24.09 2015@ Courtney Barker

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HUNT-IL SRMcGuine, Sydney1 25.41

BELCO-IL SRGavina, Mikayla2 25.62

WTHS-IL SRSpringer, Trinity3 25.90

HUNT-IL SOYoung, Ella4 26.43

VHHS-IL JRHarmata, Emma5 26.58

LHS-IL SRWuh, Rayna6 26.81

LHS-IL JRBecker, Angela7 26.96

CL3-IL FRZelikman, Abi8 26.98

VHHS-IL SOKamai, Avery9 27.10

CL3-IL FRDannhaus, Olivia10 27.20

WNHS-IL SRScolio, Angelina11 27.59

WNHS-IL JRZimmerman, Autumn12 27.64

BELCO-IL JRMcClain, Madeline13 27.93

DCHS-IL SRMerkelz, Sara14 28.28

WTHS-IL SRRanade, Tanvi15 28.31

DCHS-IL JRHoward, Coral16 29.09

MCH-IL SOCutler, Mackenzie M17 29.82

MCH-IL SRCutler, Sam A18 31.92

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 1:04.45 2015 Rachel Tobler

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

VHHS-IL FRShuman, Jordan1 1:08.02

31.55 36.47

WTHS-IL SRErpenbeck, Anna2 1:10.43

32.73 37.70

VHHS-IL FRSchuldt, Kylie3 1:10.80

32.11 38.69

HUNT-IL SOTramuta, Alyssa4 1:10.86

31.58 39.28

LHS-IL SRFryrear, Julia5 1:16.22

35.89 40.33

LHS-IL SRShort, Kaylee6 1:16.32

35.08 41.24

HUNT-IL SRFerency, Magan7 1:17.59

36.49 41.10

DCHS-IL SOHillyer, Maggie8 1:18.86

36.86 42.00

WTHS-IL SRBurkey, Jenna9 1:22.45

35.94 46.51

BELCO-IL JRHerrera, Jasmine10 1:23.49

38.18 45.31

CL3-IL JRKarthi, Meera11 1:23.66

39.41 44.25

CL3-IL FRBrookens, Hannah12 1:25.41

40.24 45.17

DCHS-IL SRFuentes, Miriam13 1:33.48

43.11 50.37

 
#12  Girls 100 Yard Fly Varsity

Var Meet: 58.06 2016@ Valerie Tarazi

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

VHHS-IL SOZhang, Emma1 58.10

27.27 30.83

HUNT-IL SOYoung, Ella2 58.74

27.74 31.00

VHHS-IL SRSkatchkov, Alexsandra3 1:01.43

28.65 32.78

WNHS-IL SOHalsall, Haley4 1:02.25

28.98 33.27

LHS-IL FRWuh, Sarah5 1:02.44

29.10 33.34

WTHS-IL SOBenoit, Hailey6 1:02.69

29.56 33.13

CL3-IL JRNietzel, Makayla7 1:04.01

29.22 34.79

MCH-IL FRAvila, Andrea G8 1:05.30

30.78 34.52

BELCO-IL SRWight, Sydney9 1:05.81

30.59 35.22

WTHS-IL JRTowson, Grace10 1:05.90

30.29 35.61

HUNT-IL FRGarrard, Ashley11 1:08.16

32.17 35.99

LHS-IL JRBecker, Angela12 1:08.80

31.62 37.18
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CL3-IL FRPavoris, Madisen13 1:08.96

31.22 37.74

BELCO-IL FRMcClain, Sonya14 1:10.35

32.68 37.67

DCHS-IL SRHodges, Annika15 1:17.47

34.89 42.58

WNHS-IL SRPeterson, Laney16 1:19.26

35.82 43.44

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 58.91 2013 Anne Barnett

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HUNT-IL SRBolas, Emma1 1:01.50

29.49 32.01

LHS-IL FRFink, Emily2 1:02.33

29.89 32.44

HUNT-IL FRChesney, Cora3 1:03.20

30.15 33.05

CL3-IL FRCastro, Olivia4 1:03.78

30.29 33.49

CL3-IL JRFlint, Maddie5 1:04.37

31.29 33.08

LHS-IL FRMitchell, Kaitlyn6 1:04.59

30.76 33.83

VHHS-IL SODaniels, Mary7 1:07.12

31.49 35.63

WNHS-IL FRVilleneuve, Paige8 1:07.78

32.64 35.14

BELCO-IL SOFitzgerald, Reese9 1:08.43

33.00 35.43

VHHS-IL FRWatters, Marideth10 1:09.31

31.91 37.40

WTHS-IL JRNewton, Kiele11 1:10.56

33.34 37.22

WTHS-IL FRMladenova, Erika12 1:10.57

32.46 38.11

DCHS-IL JRFuentes, Becky13 1:11.22

33.73 37.49

WNHS-IL FREly, Annabella14 1:11.27

34.39 36.88

BELCO-IL SRGalluzzo, Grazi15 1:15.12

35.69 39.43

DCHS-IL JRCastellanos, Idaly16 1:17.09

37.36 39.73

 
#14  Girls 100 Yard Free Varsity

Var Meet: 52.70 2015@ Valerie Tarazi

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LHS-IL SRRankin, Paige1 55.79

26.65 29.14

WTHS-IL FRBuccelli, Olivia2 56.44

27.17 29.27

CL3-IL FRUhl, Maddy3 57.31

27.57 29.74

WTHS-IL SRSpringer, Trinity4 57.77

27.50 30.27

VHHS-IL JRHarmata, Emma5 58.36

28.02 30.34

LHS-IL SRWuh, Rayna6 58.89

27.92 30.97

VHHS-IL SOKamai, Avery7 59.50

28.10 31.40

HUNT-IL JRArredia, Skyler8 59.96

29.07 30.89

BELCO-IL SRWight, Sydney9 1:00.16

28.78 31.38

WNHS-IL JRHeidtke, Abbie10 1:01.41

29.36 32.05

HUNT-IL SOGooden, Caitlyn11 1:01.75

28.99 32.76

CL3-IL SRDevenport, Maiyah12 1:01.78

29.52 32.26

BELCO-IL JRMcClain, Madeline13 1:03.41

30.16 33.25

DCHS-IL SRMerkelz, Sara14 1:03.70

30.20 33.50

DCHS-IL SRDelihant, Elise15 1:06.31

31.80 34.51

WNHS-IL JRWollpert, Molly16 1:09.11

33.40 35.71

MCH-IL SRCutler, Sam A17 1:10.43

33.28 37.15

MCH-IL SOQuint, Claudia E18 1:14.58

34.30 40.28

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 5:40.98 2008 Lauren Alexander

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HUNT-IL SOTramuta, Alyssa1 6:00.27

31.13 35.13 36.0835.84

36.51 36.69 37.06 37.27

37.58 36.98

VHHS-IL SOHewitt, Danielle2 6:06.02

33.53 36.29 37.1336.58

36.91 37.37 37.39 37.16

37.30 36.36

LHS-IL JRHodge, Elizabeth3 6:09.61

32.13 35.66 37.2536.62

37.56 38.39 38.23 38.25

38.59 36.93

WTHS-IL SOFaulhaber, Shannon4 6:10.70

32.68 36.03 37.4637.07

37.81 37.95 38.27 38.88

38.47 36.08

DCHS-IL SONunez, Marissa5 6:16.77

32.25 35.84 37.9036.85

38.44 39.05 40.22 39.44

39.43 37.35

HUNT-IL FRSmitendorf, Julia6 6:17.34

33.70 37.06 38.0838.45

38.24 38.08 38.87 39.08

38.10 37.68

LHS-IL SRMcKibben, Alexandra7 6:27.92

34.42 38.24 39.0438.74

39.79 39.60 39.86 39.84

39.81 38.58

VHHS-IL FRBrown, Mackenzie8 6:39.73

35.08 39.28 40.5040.00

41.38 41.29 41.33 41.47

40.49 38.91

CL3-IL SOAcosta, Gabby9 6:41.53

34.79 39.25 40.9941.10

41.53 41.95 41.28 41.25

40.76 38.63

CL3-IL SRHenderson, Rachel10 6:57.82

35.70 41.28 42.7643.22

42.92 44.32 43.10 41.63

42.07 40.82

WTHS-IL FRWeiner, Nina11 7:03.39

35.37 38.86 42.2341.29

43.86 44.34 44.43 44.48

44.72 43.81

BELCO-IL SRSmelter, Kalaya12 7:24.25

36.67 40.95 45.1243.00

46.11 45.91 46.42 47.35

47.34 45.38

BELCO-IL SRFielding, Addison13 7:30.38

36.85 43.46 47.1745.07

46.09 47.60 46.99 48.06

46.20 42.89

DCHS-IL SRRico, Lisset14 8:16.44

40.48 46.12 50.4848.72

50.92 51.78 52.53 52.39

52.39 50.63

 
#16  Girls 500 Yard Free Varsity

Var Meet: 5:12.30 2017@ Casey Craffey

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

VHHS-IL JRCraffey, Casey1 5:09.03@

27.93 31.02 31.5831.05

32.24 30.60 31.72 31.59

31.04 30.26

WNHS-IL SOHalsall, Haley2 5:25.74

28.50 31.59 32.9132.34

32.98 33.50 33.65 33.92

33.68 32.67

VHHS-IL FRWilliams, Kate3 5:31.80

30.32 33.11 33.4633.77

33.41 33.46 33.45 33.83

33.80 33.19

HUNT-IL JRSalinas, Raquel4 5:33.77

29.13 32.06 34.1133.90

34.20 34.16 34.20 34.56

34.45 33.00

LHS-IL SROcheltree, Joelle5 5:39.60

30.10 33.08 34.8434.52

34.89 34.93 34.96 35.11

34.43 32.74



Blue Devil Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 8:52 PM  10/20/2019  Page 4

Blue Devil Invitational Girls 2019 - 10/18/2019 to 10/19/2019

Results
(#16  Girls 500 Yard Free Varsity)

HUNT-IL FRCherwin, Jillian6 5:41.66

30.09 33.30 34.1634.11

34.77 34.98 35.37 35.23

35.40 34.25

LHS-IL JRMcCarthy, Caitlin7 5:45.14

30.27 33.30 35.1334.12

35.17 35.63 35.90 36.13

35.43 34.06

MCH-IL SOTobin, Riley K8 5:50.61

30.66 34.07 35.8435.08

36.17 35.69 36.23 35.98

36.04 34.85

WNHS-IL SOHalsall, Izzy9 5:52.36

31.58 35.06 35.6035.22

35.95 36.25 36.13 36.47

36.08 34.02

WTHS-IL FRKnott, Keegan10 5:55.51

32.83 35.37 35.8835.51

35.91 35.95 36.01 36.38

36.52 35.15

WTHS-IL SRElkinton, Jordan11 5:56.39

31.33 34.65 36.3435.04

36.85 36.98 36.45 36.92

36.77 35.06

MCH-IL SRFinch, Julia L12 5:58.45

31.08 34.47 36.6335.98

36.50 36.63 36.93 37.12

36.86 36.25

CL3-IL FRFuerholzer, Gretchen13 5:58.69

31.80 34.95 36.3636.03

37.39 37.10 37.08 36.96

36.78 34.24

BELCO-IL FRCrawford, Delaney14 6:02.35

31.89 35.35 36.7036.03

36.98 37.53 37.00 38.08

36.94 35.85

CL3-IL SONoftz, Maggie15 6:05.63

31.36 35.84 37.3937.40

37.84 38.19 37.83 37.73

37.13 34.92

BELCO-IL JRJohnson, Sarah16 6:06.60

33.49 36.47 37.3637.52

37.40 37.58 37.86 36.56

36.72 35.64

DCHS-IL SRMcKinney, Elle17 6:26.87

34.12 37.79 40.1539.24

39.97 40.11 40.12 39.98

38.76 36.63

DCHS-IL SRHodges, Annika18 6:48.72

34.91 40.72 42.2740.11

43.94 42.44 43.14 41.96

41.94 37.29

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 1:48.11 2015 Libertyville High School

M Bollinger, H Mendralla, R Tobler, A Morettini

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWTHS-IL1 1:52.72

Erpenbeck, Anna SR Edgar, Fi FR

Oehlerking, Jessie JR Faulhaber, Shannon SO

28.19 28.68 28.5927.26

ALHS-IL2 1:52.85

Doshi, Chhaya FR Michals, Samantha SR

Mitchell, Kaitlyn FR Skarbek, Samantha JR

27.50 29.16 27.6328.56

ACL3-IL3 1:56.64

Gorak, Ellie FR McGuire, Lilly FR

Tress, Jordan JR Castro, Olivia FR

29.18 29.93 28.0929.44

AVHHS-IL4 1:56.89

Daniels, Mary SO Zhou, Kimberly SR

Shuman, Jordan FR Hewitt, Danielle SO

29.94 29.34 28.6129.00

AHUNT-IL5 1:58.02

Ferency, Magan SR Godek, Abigail SR

Smitendorf, Julia FR Chesney, Cora FR

30.34 31.43 28.8927.36

ABELCO-IL6 2:09.06

Fitzgerald, Reese SO Galluzzo, Grazi SR

Fielding, Addison SR Smelter, Kalaya SR

30.87 33.48 32.1632.55

ADCHS-IL--- DQ

Fuentes, Miriam SR Mudra, Faith SO

Nunez, Marissa SO Fuentes, Becky JR

33.54 31.68 31.6729.89

 
#18  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

Var Meet: 1:39.16 2016@ Warren Township High School

C Barker, D Glisovich, A Church, M Wong

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACL3-IL1 1:43.54

Nietzel, Makayla JR Gindorf, Jamie SR

Uhl, Maddy FR Zelikman, Abi FR

22.79

AWTHS-IL2 1:44.18

Bevers, Grace SO Benoit, Hailey SO

Buccelli, Olivia FR Springer, Trinity SR

26.38 26.20 25.3026.30

ALHS-IL3 1:45.88

Rankin, Paige SR Wuh, Rayna SR

Becker, Angela JR Wuh, Sarah FR

26.31 26.20 26.6026.77

ABELCO-IL4 1:46.39

Wight, Sydney SR McClain, Madeline JR

McClain, Sonya FR Gavina, Mikayla SR

26.38 27.72 25.6626.63

AVHHS-IL5 1:48.87

Skatchkov, Alexsandra SR Kamai, Avery SO

Harmata, Emma JR Williams, Kate FR

27.59 27.66 26.6726.95

AHUNT-IL6 1:50.93

Gooden, Caitlyn SO Salinas, Raquel JR

Garrard, Ashley FR Arredia, Skyler JR

28.27 28.23 27.7526.68

ADCHS-IL7 1:51.56

Fitzgerald, Ali FR Howard, Coral JR

Lukes, Fiona SR Merkelz, Sara SR

26.95 28.38 27.4028.83

AWNHS-IL8 1:54.09

Heidtke, Abbie JR Halsall, Izzy SO

Grismer, Kyla JR Zimmerman, Autumn JR

28.67 29.33 26.7329.36

AMCH-IL9 1:59.82

Quint, Claudia E SO Cutler, Mackenzie M SO

Finch, Julia L SR Tobin, Riley K SO

32.63 30.15 27.4229.62

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 1:03.60 2013 Jordan Rule

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LHS-IL FRFink, Emily1 1:08.24

33.20 35.04

WTHS-IL SRErpenbeck, Anna2 1:08.63

33.83 34.80

LHS-IL SRMichals, Samantha3 1:09.47

33.98 35.49

VHHS-IL SRChang, Stephanie4 1:12.30

34.72 37.58

VHHS-IL FRWatters, Marideth5 1:13.70

35.07 38.63

CL3-IL SRHenderson, Rachel6 1:13.80

35.86 37.94

HUNT-IL SOGribbens, Emma7 1:13.94

35.32 38.62

DCHS-IL SONunez, Marissa8 1:15.83

36.67 39.16

HUNT-IL SRGodek, Abigail9 1:16.06

36.43 39.63

WTHS-IL SRTerzian, Nicole10 1:22.71

40.06 42.65

CL3-IL JRKarthi, Meera11 1:23.16

39.89 43.27

WNHS-IL FRArana, Adeline12 1:27.19

40.41 46.78

BELCO-IL SRBengtson, Emerson13 1:29.56

42.66 46.90

DCHS-IL SRMay, Andrea14 1:41.52

50.03 51.49

 
#20  Girls 100 Yard Back Varsity

Var Meet: 56.89 2015@ Valerie Tarazi

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

VHHS-IL JRYoon, Claudia1 58.49

28.97 29.52

WTHS-IL SOBevers, Grace2 59.49

29.15 30.34

HUNT-IL SRMcGuine, Sydney3 1:00.93

28.93 32.00
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WTHS-IL SOBenoit, Hailey4 1:00.98

30.08 30.90

CL3-IL SRGindorf, Jamie5 1:01.50

29.20 32.30

BELCO-IL SRGavina, Mikayla6 1:03.07

30.43 32.64

LHS-IL SRRankin, Paige7 1:03.74

30.84 32.90

HUNT-IL SODeVries, Abigail8 1:05.15

31.36 33.79

CL3-IL FRPavoris, Madisen9 1:06.03

31.94 34.09

VHHS-IL SRSkatchkov, Alexsandra10 1:06.22

31.87 34.35

LHS-IL SRHeard, Anna11 1:06.74

32.08 34.66

WNHS-IL SRScolio, Angelina12 1:08.18

32.83 35.35

WNHS-IL SOHalsall, Izzy13 1:09.18

34.42 34.76

DCHS-IL SRFitzgerald, Grace14 1:10.72

33.80 36.92

MCH-IL SOCutler, Mackenzie M15 1:10.79

35.17 35.62

MCH-IL SORobinson, Kristina D16 1:10.91

34.69 36.22

DCHS-IL SRLukes, Fiona17 1:10.96

35.20 35.76

BELCO-IL JRGaines, Emerson18 1:13.83

35.67 38.16

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 1:14.50 2015 Allison Morettini

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WTHS-IL JROehlerking, Jessie1 1:15.87

35.82 40.05

HUNT-IL SRGarrard, Allison2 1:19.10

37.18 41.92

VHHS-IL SRZhou, Kimberly3 1:19.80

37.30 42.50

CL3-IL FRGorak, Ellie4 1:21.85

38.73 43.12

WTHS-IL FREdgar, Fi5 1:22.17

38.09 44.08

LHS-IL JRMichelotti, Madeline6 1:22.37

38.57 43.80

VHHS-IL SODaniels, Mary7 1:23.36

40.42 42.94

LHS-IL JRSkarbek, Samantha8 1:26.94

41.31 45.63

BELCO-IL JRHerrera, Jasmine9 1:30.07

42.42 47.65

WNHS-IL FREly, Annabella10 1:30.23

42.35 47.88

HUNT-IL JRMichael, Rebekah11 1:30.38

42.23 48.15

DCHS-IL SOMudra, Faith12 1:30.45

42.64 47.81

DCHS-IL SRRico, Lisset13 1:41.35

46.04 55.31

CL3-IL JRHartnett, Maggie14 1:46.43

50.59 55.84

 
#22  Girls 100 Yard Breast Varsity

Var Meet: 1:07.11 2005@ Natalie Walker

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DCHS-IL FRFitzgerald, Ali1 1:08.89

32.13 36.76

CL3-IL FRDannhaus, Olivia2 1:09.13

32.49 36.64

VHHS-IL SOZhang, Emma3 1:09.29

32.77 36.52

VHHS-IL FRRamos, Isabella4 1:09.83

33.29 36.54

WTHS-IL SOWallander, Alyssa5 1:13.42

33.97 39.45

CL3-IL FRZelikman, Abi6 1:14.23

35.12 39.11

HUNT-IL JRSalinas, Raquel7 1:14.55

36.05 38.50

MCH-IL SODonovan, Morgan J8 1:14.58

35.20 39.38

WTHS-IL JRTowson, Grace9 1:16.60

35.77 40.83

LHS-IL SRBennett, Sarah10 1:16.95

37.39 39.56

HUNT-IL SOGooden, Caitlyn11 1:17.37

36.11 41.26

BELCO-IL FRMcClain, Sonya12 1:18.34

36.63 41.71

BELCO-IL FRGaines, Sutton13 1:22.42

38.57 43.85

DCHS-IL SRDelihant, Elise14 1:23.66

39.36 44.30

MCH-IL SRFinch, Julia L15 1:29.68

42.35 47.33

LHS-IL SOFillicette, Jordan--- DQ

36.20 40.51

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

JV Meet: 4:01.54 2017 Warren Township High School

E Stingle, A Erpenbeck, E Nerheim, T Springer

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHUNT-IL1 4:07.00

Chesney, Cora FR Tramuta, Alyssa SO

Garrard, Allison SR Bolas, Emma SR

30.00 1:02.25 1:01.5229.10

30.18 1:02.42 28.54 1:00.81

ALHS-IL2 4:10.60

Doshi, Chhaya FR Fink, Emily FR

Amidei, Ava SR Hodge, Elizabeth JR

29.75 1:01.67 1:01.9129.48

30.40 1:03.38 30.24 1:03.64

AVHHS-IL3 4:21.93

Shuman, Jordan FR Schuldt, Kylie FR

Chang, Stephanie SR Hewitt, Danielle SO

30.94 1:03.94 1:04.6130.52

31.35 1:08.09 31.12 1:05.29

ACL3-IL4 4:37.91

Castro, Olivia FR Flint, Maddie JR

Acosta, Gabby SO Faia, Gabi FR

29.76 1:03.48 1:07.8732.27

32.73 1:09.10 36.57 1:17.46

ABELCO-IL5 4:51.37

Grafton, Grace FR Bengtson, Emerson SR

Herrera, Jasmine JR Petersen, Alyssa SR

32.95 1:09.25 1:20.2437.50

35.60 1:15.27 31.16 1:06.61

ADCHS-IL6 5:08.26

Castellanos, Idaly JR Fuentes, Miriam SR

Hillyer, Maggie SO Mudra, Faith SO

36.15 1:15.92 1:21.8336.91

34.35 1:15.21 35.48 1:15.30

AWTHS-IL--- DQ

Newton, Kiele JR Faulhaber, Shannon SO

Burkey, Jenna SR Weiner, Nina FR

33.77 1:12.89 1:04.8830.97

36.91 1:18.03 32.77 1:10.39

 
#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

Var Meet: 3:38.21 2017@ Vernon Hills High School

C Craffey, D Petereit, A Skatchkov, A Long

  Team Relay Finals Time

AVHHS-IL1 3:45.96

Yoon, Claudia JR Ramos, Isabella FR

Zhang, Emma SO Craffey, Casey JR

27.48 59.89 53.4823.79

26.48 55.92 26.78 56.67

AHUNT-IL2 3:53.46

Cherwin, Jillian FR DeVries, Abigail SO

Young, Ella SO McGuine, Sydney SR

28.82 59.90 59.4728.11

27.53 58.23 26.19 55.86

ALHS-IL3 3:58.41

Wuh, Rayna SR McCarthy, Caitlin JR

Becker, Angela JR Ocheltree, Joelle SR

27.78 58.51 1:00.4228.71

28.01 1:00.77 27.68 58.71

AWNHS-IL4 4:00.97

Zimmerman, Autumn JR Scolio, Angelina SR

Heidtke, Abbie JR Halsall, Haley SO

28.59 1:00.76 1:00.0728.25

29.58 1:02.49 27.40 57.65

ACL3-IL5 4:01.48

Nietzel, Makayla JR Devenport, Maiyah SR

Noftz, Maggie SO Zelikman, Abi FR

27.69 57.49 1:02.5629.47

29.27 1:02.56 27.90 58.87
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AWTHS-IL6 4:05.32

Buccelli, Olivia FR Towson, Grace JR

Ranade, Tanvi SR Elkinton, Jordan SR

28.09 58.59 1:02.4329.65

28.68 1:00.91 30.03 1:03.39

AMCH-IL7 4:15.99

Avila, Andrea G FR Robinson, Kristina D SO

Finch, Julia L SR Tobin, Riley K SO

30.13 1:02.92 1:03.1730.40

31.62 1:08.10 29.45 1:01.80

ADCHS-IL8 4:20.32

Fitzgerald, Grace SR McKinney, Elle SR

Lukes, Fiona SR Merkelz, Sara SR

32.13 1:07.87 1:06.6131.41

31.11 1:03.76 29.76 1:02.08

ABELCO-IL9 4:20.71

Johnson, Sarah JR Gaines, Emerson JR

Gaines, Sutton FR Crawford, Delaney FR

31.60 1:06.40 1:07.1031.75

30.87 1:04.71 29.99 1:02.50

 
#25  Mixed 100 Yard Free Relay Varsity

Var Meet: 44.58 2013@ Vernon Hills High School

A Zhang, P Costello

  Team Relay Finals Time

AVHHS-IL--- X51.92

Block, Andrea J W Craffey, Casey WJR

Yoon, Claudia WJR

25.45 26.47

BVHHS-IL--- X53.14

Weiss, Michael M Skatchkov, Alexsandra WSR

Zhou, Kimberly WSR Harmata, Emma WJR

28.27 24.87

CLHS-IL--- X55.32

Fryrear, Julia WSR Wuh, Rayna WSR

Amidei, Ava WSR

27.16 28.16

BLHS-IL--- X55.55

Rankin, Paige WSR Short, Kaylee WSR

27.52 28.03

ABELCO-IL--- X55.69

Gavina, Mikayla WSR Wight, Sydney WSR

24.44 31.25

ADCHS-IL--- X55.89

Merkelz, Sara WSR McKinney, Elle WSR

28.40 27.49

DLHS-IL--- X56.71

Bennett, Sarah WSR Ocheltree, Joelle WSR

Michals, Samantha WSR

29.45 27.26

ACL3-IL--- X56.74

Gindorf, Jamie WSR Lackey, Meghan W

26.55 30.19

AWTHS-IL--- X57.04

29.60 27.44

ALHS-IL--- X59.50

Heard, Anna WSR McKibben, Alexandra WSR

29.97 29.53

BWTHS-IL--- X1:01.55

27.19 34.36

AMCH-IL--- X1:07.39

40.58 26.81

AHUNT-IL--- X1:11.04

Godek, Abigail WSR Garrard, Allison WSR

38.74 32.30

BBELCO-IL--- X1:14.62

Bengtson, Emerson WSR

41.17 33.45


